## COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND

Legislative Session 2014, Legislative Day No. 31

## Resolution No. 18-14

Introduced by Mr. Grasso, Chairman (by request of the County Executive)

By the County Council, June 2, 2014

1	RESOLUTION approving the continued service of John Peterson as Acting Personnel
2	Officer
3	
4	WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 509(b) of the Charter of Anne Arundel County,
5	Maryland, the County Executive, appointed John Peterson as Acting Personnel
6	Officer for Anne Arundel County effective March 31, 2014; and
7	
8	WHEREAS, Section 509(c) of the Charter limits the service of acting department
9	heads to 60 days, subject to extension of an additional four months by resolution
10	of the County Council; and
11	
12	WHEREAS, the County Executive desires that John Peterson continue to serve in
13	this acting capacity; now, therefore, be it
14	
15	Resolved by the County Council of Anne Arundel County, Maryland, That the period
16	of service of John Peterson as Acting Personnel Officer hereby is extended from May 30,
17	2014, through September 30, 2014; and be it further
18	
19	Resolved, That a copy of this Resolution be sent to Laura Neuman, County
20	Executive, and to John Peterson, Acting Personnel Officer.
	READ AND PASSED this 2 <sup>nd</sup> day of May, 2014

By Order:

Elizabeth E. Jones Administrative Officer

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT RESOLUTION NO. 18-14 IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND DULY ADOPTED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY.

John J. Grasso Chairman